Cartridge-ink model
You can also download the latest manual from official website.
MIMAKI ENGINEERING CO., LTD.
Original instructions
TABLE OF CONTENTS
2
Introduction .....................................................................................  3

9
16
No. Order code Label Details
1 M910931 Beware of opening and closing parts. Injury
may result if hands become trapped.
2 M907833 Indicates dangerous moving parts.
3 M903239 Indicates hot parts.
4 M903330 Wear safety glasses and gloves while
working.
5 M906144 Indicates hot parts.
6 M903405 Beware of the cutter.
7 M905811 Indicates dangerous moving parts.
8 M906031 Describes the power cable.
9 M907935 Indicates dangerous live parts.
Warning Labels
17
Other Precautions
This chapter lists specifications and functions of this machine.
1. About the Relay Box
18
1. About the Relay Box
• A fire may occur if another manufacturer’s external drying heater is used. Be sure to connect to
the machine via the specified optional compact relay box or the relay box 2.
• The JV100-160 allows only one relay box (OPT-J0370 or OPT-J0407) to be connected.
• The optional connection relay cable (OPT-J0512 drying fan connection kit) is required when
using a relay box.
l Outline
The relay box switches the heater power on and off automatically linked to the machine operation.
• The heater power is shut off if printing stops to prevent heating while no operation is in progress.
• The relay box does not have the temperature control function of the external drying heater. Set the
temperature on the external drying heater side.
l Specifications
Compact relay box (OPT-J0370) Power
supply
specificatio
ns
Single-phase 100 to 120 V AC/12 A, single-phase 200
to 240 V AC/8 A, 50/60 Hz, single-circuit supply from
main power supply
Type Electric heater using resistance heater, or lamp
Relay box 2 (OPT-J0407) Power
supply
specificatio
ns
Single-phase 100 V to 240 V AC/30 A, 50/60 Hz, single-
circuit main power supply
Type Electric heater using resistance heater, or lamp
2. Drying Fan Unit (OPT-J0351)
19
2. Drying Fan Unit (OPT-J0351)
• The optional connection relay cable (OPT-J0512 drying fan connection kit) is required when
using the drying fan unit.
l Outline
The drying fan unit switches the drying fan on and off automatically in conjunction with machine operation.
• The flow rate can be adjusted.
• The optional exhaust fan unit (OPT-J0353) can be connected to the drying fan unit.
l Specifications
Power supply specifications Installation environment
Permissible ambient temperature Relative humidity
Single phase 100 V to 240 V